HESLIN ROTHENBERG

				Docket No	2055.031	
ORM PT0-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)		RECORDATION F	ORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		PATEN	TS ONL	.Y	Patent and Trademark Of	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💓	▼	T	V	▼	v v	_
To the Director of the United Stat	tes Pa	tent and Trademark Off	ice: Please rec	ord the attached orig	inal documents or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edwin Yue Bun PUN Ke LIU			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG</u>			
			Address:	Tat Chee Avenue		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	;)	🗌 Yes 🖾 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🗵 Assignment		Merger				
Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: <u>Kow</u>	loon St	ate/Prov.:	
Other			Country:	Hong Kong	ZIP:	
Execution Date:			Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
י. הטטווטמנוטוג וועודוטכונסו טר טמנכווג וו						
 Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed tog 	ether				cation is:	
If this document is being filed tog Patent Application No. F		date		on date of the appli Patent No.(s)	cation is:	
If this document is being filed tog Patent Application No. F	ether iling c	date	B.		cation is:	
If this document is being filed tog Patent Application No. F	ether Filing c 5/18/20	date 905 Additional numbers orrespondence	B.	Patent No.(s) es 🖾 No	cation is:	2
If this document is being filed togarest Application No. F 11/132,359 05 5. Name and address of party to wh	ether Filing c 5/18/20	date 005 Additional numbers orrespondence	B.	Patent No.(s) es 🖾 No	ns and patents involved:	2
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F 11/132,359 05 Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: Jill M. Breedlove, Esq. Registration No. <u>32,684</u>	ether filing o 5/18/20 nom co maileo	date 905 Additional numbers orrespondence d:	B. Ve 6. Total nu 7. Total fee D Enc	Patent No.(s) The No.(s) The No. The No.	ns and patents involved:	2
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F 11/132,359 05 Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: Jill M. Breedlove, Esq. Registration No. <u>32,684</u> Address: <u>Heslin Rothenberg Fart</u>	ether filing o 5/18/20 nom co maileo	date 905 Additional numbers orrespondence d:	B. Querte de la companya de la compa	Patent No.(s) Mo mber of application (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any excess lited or debited to d	ns and patents involved:	2
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F 11/132,359 05 Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: Jill M. Breedlove, Esq. Registration No. <u>32,684</u>	ether filing o 5/18/20 nom co maileo	date 905 Additional numbers orrespondence d:	B. Question of the second sec	Patent No.(s) Mo mber of application (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any excess lited or debited to d	ns and patents involved:	2
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F 11/132,359 05 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: Jill M. Breedlove, Esq. Registration No. 32,684 Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farl 5 Columbia Circle	ether Filing of 5/18/20 nom co maileo	date 2005 Additional numbers orrespondence d: Mesiti P.C.	B. Question of the second sec	Patent No.(s) S X No Imber of application e (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any excess lited or debited to o norized to be charg	ns and patents involved:	2
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. F 11/132,359 05 Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: Jill M. Breedlove, Esq. Registration No. <u>32,684</u> Address: <u>Heslin Rothenberg Fart</u>	ether Filing of 5/18/20 nom co maileo ley &	date Additional numbers orrespondence d: Mesiti P.C. te/Prov.: <u>NY</u> : <u>12205</u>	B. Ye 6. Total nu 7. Total fee Enc crec X Autt 8. Deposit <u>08-1935</u>	Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) No mber of application e (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any excess lited or debited to d norized to be charg account number: duplicate copy of this pa	ns and patents involved:	

700202400

REEL: 016632 FRAME: 0801

FP538P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Edwin Yue Bun PUN, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 42A, The Waterfront, 1 Austin Road West, Tsim Sha Tsui West, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China; and

Ke LIU, a Chinese citizen, residing at Tat Chee Avenue, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China;

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in A METHOD FOR FABRICATING BURIED ION-EXCHANGED WAVEGUIDES USING FIELD-ASSISTED ANNEALING for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial No. 11/132,359, filed May 18, 2005; and

WHEREAS, CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, having offices at Tat Chee Avenue, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said INVENTORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid CITY UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

+852 2868 5438

PATENT REEL: 016632 FRAME: 0802

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3° day of June 2005.

Witness

Ehn P-Edwin Yue Bun PUN

Witness

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{30^{4}}{2}$ day of June 2005.

Unk C Ke LI

Witness

Witness

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016632 FRAME 0803

RECORDED: 08/11/2005